## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI – 6

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2023

**No. E File-259962/51 : Consequent** upon posting of newly appointed Dr. Priyanka Basumatary, M&HO-I at Panigaon SD, Nagaon and in the interest of public service Dr. Abdulla Alfarooquee Mazumdar, M&HO-I, Panigaon SD, Nagaon is hereby transferred and posted as M&HO-I, Simonabosti PHC, Nagaon with immediate effect and until further order.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Deptt.

## Memo No. E File-259962/51-A

Date Dispur the 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola
- 2. The Mission Director, National Health Mission, Christian Basti, Guwahati 5. She is requested to update the MIS of HR updated by NHM.
- 3. The Director of Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36
- 4. The Director of Health Services (FW), Assam, Hengerabari, Ghy.-36.
- 5. The Deputy Commissioner, Nagaon.
- 6. The Joint Director of Health Services, Nagaon.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Nagaon, Assam.
- 8. Doctors concern.....
- 9. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare, Dispur.
- 10. PS to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department, Dispur.

By Order etc.

Sd/-

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Deptt.